De 02/1909/12015

By Speed Post/Under RTI Act

24/6

From

Sir,

J. Ramesh, Superintendent, Govt. of India Regional Supply Depot, No.63, College Road, CHENNAI-600 006

To Shri G.D. Pandey, Assistant Controller (Admn)/CPIO, Deptt. Of Publication/Min. of Urban Development, Civil Lines (Behind Vidhan Sabha). NEW DELHI-110 054.

Sub: Supply of Information under RTI Act – reg.

70 2/64 24.06:11

I request you to supply the following information and certified copies of documents under RTI Act.

- 1. The Deptt. Of Pub vide its letter dated 28/1/2008 informed that the post of "Superintendent" was abolished in the Department in the past. In this connection, please inform:
 - a) The date of abolition of Superintendent Posts in Deptt. Of Publication;
 - b) Total no. of Superintendent posts abolished during that period;
 - c) In lieu of that abolished Superintendent posts, what are the posts created;
 - d) Supply the certified copy of abolition orders issued by the Appropriate/Competent authority;

e) On abolition of the Superintendent Post, the procedure under which the holders of the said abolished posts were treated at that time;

- f) Supply the certified copy of Rec. Rule for the post of "Superintendent" in Deptt. of Publication available at that time along with Gazette Notification GSR No. & date of Publication etc.
- g) The reasons for abolition of posts of Superintendents in Deptt. Of Publication.
- 2. Please inform the date of creation/sanction of Supervisory Officers in Deptt. Of Publication and No. of posts created at that time.
- 3. Please supply the certified copy of sanction/creation of Supervisory Officers in Deptt. Of Publication by the Competent Authority.

OEM fee

....2/-

- Please supply the certified copy of Rec. Rule for the post of Supervisory Officers in Deptt. Of Publication along with Gazette Notification GSR No. & date of publication etc.
- Please inform the date from which all the Supervisory Officers of Deptt. Of Publication have been re-designated as "Superintendent/Supervisor"
- 6. Please supply the copy of Competent Authority's Order under which all the redesignated "Superintendent/Supervisor" are accorded retrospective seniority from the date of their appointment in the grade of "Supervisory Officers"

I am herewith enclosing an IPO bearing No.25F 618808 dated 19/6/2015 for Rs.10/-(Rupees ten only) drawn in favour of "Accounts Officer, Department of Publication: payable at New Delhi towards the fee for furnishing the requisite information.

I may please be intimated the amount to be remitted for getting the certified copies of documents as demanded above and the same will be sent to you immediately. The name of the First Appellate Authority with full address and Phone No. may be intimated.

Encl: One IPO

Date: 19/06/2015

Yours faithfully,

(J. RAMESH)



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLICATION CIVIL LINES, DELHI - 110 054.

Website: www.deptpub.gov.in

Email: acop-dep@nic.in (&) pub.dep@nic.in TEL.: 2381 7823 /2381 9689 Fax: 2381 7846.

Dated: 23rd July, 2015

By Speed post

File No. O&M/19091/2015

To Shri J. Ramesh. Superintendent. Govt. of India Regional Supply Depot, No. 63, College Road. Chennai - 600 006.

Sub:- Information under the Right to Information Act, 2005.

Your RTI application dated 19.06.2015 received in this Department on 24.06.2015.

Sir.

With reference to the above, it is stated that the point wise information asked by you are as under-

1.

- a) The information sought is not held in this Department.
- b) Please see the reply of Point No. 1 (a) above.
- c) Please see the reply of Point No. 1 (a) above.
- d) The information sought is not held in this Department.
- e) The information sought is not held in this Department.
- f) The information sought is not held in this Department.
- g) The information sought is not a material information.
- 2. The Information sought is not held in this department.
- 3. The Information sought is not held in this department.
- 4. The Information already supplied vide this Department letter No. O&M/19066/2015 dated 24.06.2015 as the same information was sought in the point no 2. by the applicant vide his application dated 22.05.2015. (received in this Department on 25.05.2015)
- 5. The Information sought is not held in this department.
- 6. The Information sought is not held in this department.

If you are not satisfied with the reply, you may appeal to the First Appellate Authority /Controller of Publications, Department of Publication, Civil Lines, Delhi – 54 within stipulated time limit.

Yours faithfully,

(G.D. Pandey)

Central Public Information Officer.